Practice Section 1605
 Issue V11.00, October 2017
OC3 TO DS3 CLIMATE-HARDENED PLUG-IN UNIT
WITH MODULAR OPTICS CAPABILITY
O3D3-MO
Trademarks used in this manual:
CLEI is a trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Incorporated dba iconectiv
ETL Listed is a registered certification mark of Intertek Testing Services NA, Incorporated

STS-1 #1 is used to carry the DS3 payload. Ordering codes for the O3D3-MO board as well as for available SFP
optical transceivers are shown in Table 1.
Table 1. O3D3-MO Board and OC3 Transceiver Ordering Codes
Ordering Code
CLEI™
Code
Wave-
length
Link
Loss
Budget
Maximum
Output
Level
Maximum
Input
Level
Number
of Fibers
Type
of Fiber
A.  Board (Without Transceiver)
O3D3-MO SOCNV02A – – – – – –
B.  Available Optical Transceivers
SFP-OC3-1471-30 SOOTAGGM 1471 nm*
29 dB 0 dBm −8 dBm 2
Single-
Mode
SFP-OC3-1491-30 SOOTAGKM 1491 nm*
SFP-OC3-1511-30 SOOTAGLM 1511 nm*
SFP-OC3-1531-30 SOOTAGMM 1531 nm*
SFP-OC3-1551-30 SOOTAGNM 1551 nm*
SFP-OC3-1571-30 SOOTAGPM 1571 nm*
SFP-OC3-1591-30 SOOTAGRM 1591 nm*
SFP-OC3-1611-30 SOOTAGSM 1611 nm*
SFP-OC3-1310-19 SOOTAGTM 1310 nm 19 dB −8 dBm −7 dBm
2
SFP-OC3-1550-29 SOOTAGUM 1550 nm 29 dB 0 dBm 0 dBm
SFP-OC3-SF13-13 SOOMAB8A 1310 nm
13 dB −8 dBm 0 dBm 1
SFP-OC3-SF15-13 SOOMAB9A 1550 nm
SFP-OC3-MM13-10 SOOTAHMM 1310 nm* 10 dB −14 dBm −14 dBm 2 Multi-Mode
*These SFPs are no longer available from Enginuity/Pulsecom
O3D3-MO
1605, Issue V11.00, October 2017
4